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Basic Information

Applications

Catalog Number:

GenBank Accession Number:

Purification Method:

28018-1-AP BC103761 Antigen affinity purification
Size: GenelD (NCBI): Recommended Dilutions:
1000 1 g/ml 7443 WB 1:1000-1:8000
Source: UNIPROT ID:
Rabbit Q99986
Isotype: Full Name:
1gG vaccinia related kinase 1
Immunogen Catalog Number: Calculated MW:
AG27754 396 aa, 45 kDa

Observed MW:

45-50 kDa

Tested Applications:
WB, ELISA

Cited Applications:
WB, IHC
Species Specificity:
Human

Cited Species:
human, mouse

Positive Controls:

WB : Hela cells, Jurkat cells, K-562 cells

Background Information

Notable Publications

Storage

Vaccinia-related kinase 1 (VRK1) is a members of the vaccinia-related kinase (VRK) family of serine/threonine
kinases and are principally localized in the nucleus. VRK1 was initially described as a kinase with homology to B1R,
a vaccinia virus kinase required for viral DNA replication and the early phase of infection. It has been suggested that
VRK1 was overexpressed in numerous human tumors, such as lung carcinomas, hepatocellular carcinoma, breast
carcinomas, head and neck squamous cell carcinoma. (PMID: 28927264, PMID: 29103766)

Author Pubmed ID Journal Application
Ning Du 37547297 Can Respir] WB,IHC
Storage:

Store at -20°C. Stable for one year after shipment.
Storage Buffer:
PBS with 0.02% sodium azide and 50% glycerol pH 7.3.

Aliquoting is unnecessary for -20°C storage

For technical support and original validation data for this product please contact:
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other manufacturer.
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Selected Validation Data

R

250 kDa—
150 kDa—
100 kDa—

70 kDa—

50D ~— - — —

40 kDa—
30 kDa—

20 kDa—

15 kDa—

Various lysates were subjected to SDS PAGE
followed by western blot with 28018-1-AP (VRK1
antibody) at dilution of 1:4000 incubated at room
temperature for 1.5 hours.



